The Saudi British Bank Consolidated Financial Statements   53

2020
Cash flow

hedges

FVOCI

Total

Balance at beginning of the year 27,347 258,512 285,859

Net change in fair value (4,964) 88,361 83,397

Transfer to retained earnings -   (3,625) (3,625)

Transfer to consolidated statement of income (1,867) (31,200) (33,067)

Sub total 20,516 312,048 332,564

Treasury shares   (96,293)

Employee share plan reserve   88,555

Re-measurement of defined benefit liability   111

Sub total   (7,627)

Balance as at 31 December 2020   324,937

The discontinuation of hedge accounting during the year resulted in reclassification of the associated cumulative gains of

SAR 18.8 million (2020: SAR 1.9 million) from consolidated statement of changes in equity to the consolidated statement of

income included in the above numbers under cash flow hedges.

19. Restatement in non-controlling interest

During the year, the Group amended the calculation for non-controlling interest in SABB Takaful.

Financial statements
impacted Description

As previously
reported

31 December 2020

Effect of
restatement

Restated –
31 December

2020

Consolidated statement of
financial position

Retained earnings
760,954 (49,891) 711,063

Consolidated statement of
financial position

Total equity attributable to Non-
controlling interest

55,077 49,891 104,968

Consolidated statement of
income

Net loss for the period after Zakat and
income tax attributable to Non-
controlling interest

(35,455) 23,251 (12,204)

Consolidated statement of
income

Net loss for the period after Zakat and
income tax attributable to equity holders
of the Bank

(4,132,141) (23,251) (4,155,392)

Consolidated statement of
comprehensive income

Total comprehensive loss attributable to
Non-controlling interest

(35,455) 23,251 (12,204)

Consolidated statement of
comprehensive income

Total comprehensive loss attributable to
equity holders of the Bank

(4,097,971) (23,251) (4,121,222)

Consolidated statement of
income

Basic and diluted losses per share (in
SAR)

(2.01) (0.01) (2.02)

Financial statements
impacted Description

As previously
reported

31 December 2019

Effect of
restatement

Restated –
31 December

2019
Consolidated statement of
financial position

Retained earnings
4,901,004 (26,640) 4,874,364

Consolidated statement of
financial position

Total equity attributable to Non-
controlling interest

90,532 26,640 117,172

20. Commitments and contingencies

a) Legal proceedings

There are no material outstanding legal matters against the Group.

b) Capital commitments

As at 31 December 2021, the Group has capital commitments of SAR 994.5 million (2020: SAR 878.5 million) in respect of

land, buildings and equipment purchases.

The Saudi British Bank

Notes to  the  consolidated   financial   statements   (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2021

   The Saudi British Bank Consolidated Financial Statements   54